+H NEW COMING SOON E

E.

o APPLICATION I::,.Is“ —
o 5

leisure app

" TAB E.LEISURE

A14802

TAB e.leisure batteries are ideal for applications where long lifespan,
light weigh, higher power, fast charging, and safety are the key. They
can be used in a variety of stationary and motive power applications.

Batteries are protected against overcharging, deep discharging,
overheating, overcurrent protection and can be straight-forward
replacement for most other technology batteries.
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Rated voltage

Capacity @ 0,5C 25°C

Cells configuration

Nominal voltage

Max voltage

Min voltage

Min voltage - cut off

Charge voltage

Energy

Max continuous charging current

Max continuous discharge current
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12V

100 Ah
481P
128V
146V
11,2V
8V
14,2V-14,6 V
1280 Wh
100 A
100A -
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Peak current (10 seconds) —
charge/discharge
Dimensions

Weight

Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Cell Chemistry

IP protection

SoC display solution
Communication
Expected lifetime
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200 A

278 x 175 x 190 mm (DIN H6/LN3)

11 kg

0°C+50°C

-20°C £ 60 °C

LiFePO4

IP54

LEDs or LCD or Mobile App
CAN, RS-485, LIN, Bluetooth

3000 cycles @ 80% DoD, 25 °C
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Rated voltage 12V
Capacity @ 0,5C 25°C 100 Ah
Cells configuration 4S1P
Nominal voltage 128V
Max voltage 146V
Min voltage 112V
Min voltage - cut off 8V
Charge voltage 14,2V-14,6 V
Energy 1280 Wh
Max continuous charging current 100 A
Max continuous discharge current 100 A =
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Peak current (10 seconds) —
charge/discharge
Dimensions

Weight

Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Cell Chemistry

IP protection

SoC display solution
Communication
Expected lifetime
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200 A

278 x 175 x 190 mm (DIN H6/LN3)

11 kg

0°C+50°C

-20°C £ 60 °C

LiFePO4

IP54

LEDs or LCD or Mobile App
CAN, LIN, Bluetooth

3000 cycles @ 80% DoD, 25 °C
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Rated voltage 12V Peak current (10 seconds) —
Capacity @ 0,5C 25°C 100 Ah charge/discharge Eaatiss,. =
Cells configuration 4s1P Dimensions 278x175x 190 mm (DIN H6/LN3)
Nominal voltage 128V Weight 11 kg

Max voltage 146V Operating temperature 0°C+50°C

Min voltage 112V Storage temperature -20°C 60 °C

Min voltage - cut off 8V Cell Chemistry LiFePO4

Charge voltage 14,2V-14,6 V IP protection IP54

Energy 1280 Wh SoC display solution Mobile App

Max continuous charging current 100 A Communication Bluetooth

Max continuous discharge current 100°A" = Expected lifetime 3000 cycles @ 80% DoD, 25 °C

200 A
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